

SC 553/2022
STATE Vs SACHIN @ DEEPAK
FIR NO 104/2022
PS LODHI COLONY

30.08.2022

Fresh chargesheet received by way of assignment from the good office of the Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge SED. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC

Sh. Dharmendra Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Put up for **consideration of charge** as well as for **scrutiny of documents** on **01.12.2022**.

Let court notice be issued to the concerned IO to remain present for assisting the Ld. PP for submitting arguments on charge for the next date.

(ARUL VARMA)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,
Saket Court, New Delhi:30.08.2022