

SC 553/2022
STATE Vs. DEEPAK @ Sachin
FIR No. 104 /2022
PS- (Lodhi Colony)

01.12.2022

Present : Sh. Wasi-Ur-Rahman, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused not produced from JC.
Sh. Dharmendra Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Today, the matter is listed for the arguments on charge.
However, charge could not be framed against accused as accused not produced from JC.

FSL result has been filed by the IO today. The same is taken on record.

In the meantime, **let production warrant be issued against the accused for the next date of hearing.**

Re-list for **framing of charge** on 17.12.2022.

**(ARUL VARMA)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi / 01.12.2022**