

SC 553/2022
STATE Vs. DEEPAK @ Sachin
FIR No. 104 /2022
PS- (Lodhi Colony)

16.05.2023

Present : Sh. Wasi-Ur-Rahman, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Feroz Haider, Ld. Counsel for accused Deepak @
Sachin.
PW-3/Mohd. Tauseef is in person.

Today, the matter was listed for PE.

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of accused
Deepak @ Sachin. It be taken on record.

PW-3/Mohd. Tauseef is partly examined and discharged.
However, his further examination and cross-examination is deferred
for the reasons mentioned in his deposition sheet.

**Issue fresh summons to PW/Mohd. Tauseef for further
examination and cross-examination, PW/Anjum w/o Sh. Aslam, &
MHC(M) with case property through IO concerned for the next
date of hearing.**

Re-list the matter for PE on **11.09.2023**.

**(ARUL VARMA)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi / 16.05.2023**