

21 SC 553/2022  
STATE Vs. DEEPAK@Sachin  
FIR NO. 104 /2022  
PS Lodhi Colony

15.07.2024

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.

Accused Deepak @ Sachin in person.

PW Anjum in person.

Proxy counsel for accused.

**Today, lawyers are abstaining from work.**

Today the matter is listed for PE, however, the matter is sought to be adjourned at the request of proxy counsel for accused.

PW Anjum is discharged unexamined on the request of proxy counsel for accused.

PW Anjum be summoned afresh for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **19.11.2024**.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT )  
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,  
Saket Court, New Delhi: 15.07.2024