

SC 553/2022
STATE Vs. DEEPAK @ SACHIN
FIR No. 104 /2022
PS- (Lodhi Colony)

19.11.2024

Present : Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Firoz Haider, Ld. Counsel for accused along
with accused.

Today, the matter is listed for PE.

No PW is present today.

The Naib Court/Om Prakash informs that as per the telephonic conversation, PW/Anjum has shown her inability to appear before the court today as she is 9 months pregnant.

Accordingly, **issue fresh summons to PW/Anjum, PW/Mohd. Tauseef & MHC(M) with case property through IO concerned** for the next date of hearing.

At request of Ld. Addl. PP, **IO of this case also be called along with FSL report**, for the next date of hearing.

Put up the matter for **PE** on **24.04.2025**.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /19.11.2024