

17 SC 553/2022
STATE Vs. DEEPAK@Sachin
FIR NO.104/2022
PS (Lodhi Colony)
12.08.2025

Present : Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Deepak @ Sachin on court bail.
Sh. Feroz Haider, Ld. Counsel for the accused.
PW Tauseef and PW Anjum in person.
SI Vivek on behalf of IO.

Today the matter is listed for PE.

PW 4 Ms. Anjum is examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW Tauseef is discharged unexamined as the FSL result with regard to the mobile phone has not been received yet.

On query of the court, SI Vivek submits that the IO of the present case has been transferred from PS Lodhi Colony to another PS and he seeks some more time for filing of FSL result before the court.

SHO PS Lodhi Colony is directed to expedite the process for obtaining the FSL result in the present case and file it on or before the NDOH. He is also directed to appear in person on the NDOH.

PW SI Ajay Kumar, PW ASI Balwant Singh and PW Tauseef

Put up for PE on 03.09.2025.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /12.08.2025