

SC 553/2022
STATE Vs. DEEPAK @ SACHIN
FIR No. 104/2022
PS- (Lodhi Colony)

13.03.2026

Present: None for the State.

Sh. Feroz Haider, Ld. Counsel for accused. (through
VC)

Accused Deepak @ Sachin is on court. (through
VC)

The regular Ld. Addl. PP for the State, attached with
this court, is on leave today.

As per the report, IO/SI Satyam Pandey is on
medical leave since 24.02.2026.

Report perused.

In view of the same, **IO concerned be called again,
for 21.07.2026.**

Also, **IO and SHO, PS concerned are directed to
obtain the FSL result expeditiously and submit here, on or
before the next date of hearing.**

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /13.03.2026**